Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Community Protection Notices
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked for:
Please provide data on how many Community Protection Notices (CPNs) - contained in the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 - have been issued by Leicester City Council in the year between July 1, 2017 and June 30, 2018.

I would like to know:

- The number of CPNs that were issued by Leicester City Council in the year between July 1, 2017 and June 30, 2018.
- If it is compliant with the limits identified in Section 12 of the FOIA, please provide the reason why the CPN was issued in each instance. 

- If itemising the reason for each CPN does exceed the limits identified in Section 12 of the FOIA, please provide a summary of the reasons (e.g. nuisance dog, Anti-social behaviour etc.).

If it is not possible to provide data for the year requested, then could you please provide data for the most recent 12-month period possible.
Please see the table below.

	
	Jan 2017
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	Accumulation of rubbish
	86
	44
	6
	11
	4
	5
	47
	76
	49
	27
	4
	4

	Flyposting
	3
	
	
	
	2
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Fly tipping
	17
	2
	2
	1
	5
	18
	7
	72
	69
	13
	9
	1

	Japanese Knotweed
	
	
	1
	
	6
	6
	8
	
	7
	2
	
	

	Highways obstructions
	1
	
	
	
	3
	2
	
	1
	
	
	1
	

	Overgrown vegetation
	1
	
	
	
	1
	2
	1
	
	
	12
	5
	

	Graffiti
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Street Litter Control
	
	
	
	1
	
	2
	1
	1
	3
	1
	
	3

	Bins on Street
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	2
	5
	
	
	
	

	Dog issues
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	

	Noise Nuisance
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nuisance Vehicles
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	

	Pubic Nuisance
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Littering
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	Jan
2018
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	Accumulation of rubbish
	14
	4
	19
	13
	26
	22
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flyposting
	
	
	
	
	1
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fly tipping
	17
	7
	16
	9
	2
	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Japanese Knotweed
	
	
	
	5
	2
	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Highways obstructions
	
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Overgrown vegetation
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Graffiti
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Street Litter Control
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bins on Street
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dog issues
	
	2
	3
	1
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nuisance vehicles
	4
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

